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Past Chair (2013-2015) Chair (2013-2015) Vice Chair (2013-2014) Secretary

Craig Gunn, Ph.D.
Director Comm. Program
Dept. of Mechanical
Engineering

Michigan State Univ.
East Lansing, MI

(517) 355-5160 (office)
(517) 353-1750 (fax)

gunn@egr.msu.edu

Andrew Kline, Ph.D.
Associate Prof.

Dept. of Chemical and Paper
Engrg.

Western Michigan University
4601 Campus Drive

A217 Parkview

Kalamazoo, MI 49008-5462
(269) 276-3516 (office)
(269) 276-3501 (fax)

andrew kline@wmich.edu

Kumar Yelamarthi, Ph.D.
Asst. Prof. of Elec. Engrg.
Depart. Of Eng. and Tech
Central Michigan University
Mount Pleasant, MI 48859
(989) 774-7164 (office)

(989) 774-4900 (fax)
kumar.yelamarthi@cmich.edu

Roland Arter, Assoc. Prof.,
Mech. Engrg. Tech.
Engineering & Science
Technology Department
The University of Akron
Schrank Hall South 123E
Akron, OH 44325-6104
(330) 972-6784 (office)
arter@aukron.edu

rkarter@roadrunner.com

Treasurer

Andrew Milks, Asst. Prof.
Engineering & Science
Technology Department
The University of Akron
Schrank Hall South 221E
Akron, OH 44325-6104
(330) 972-2449 (office)

amilks@uakron.edu

Newsletter Editor

Roland Arter, Assoc. Prof.,
Mech. Engrg. Tech.
Engineering & Science
Technology Department
The University of Akron
Schrank Hall South 123E
Akron, OH 44325-6104
(330) 972-6784 (office)
arter@aukron.edu

rkarter@roadrunner.com

Zone II Chair (2012-2014)

Barbara Victoria Bernal, Prof.
Computing & Software Engrg.
Southern Polytechnic State
University

1100 S. Marietta Parkway
Marietta, GA 30060

(678) 915-4283
bbernal@spsu.edu

ASEE Campus
Representatives Coordinator

Betsy M. Aller, Ph.D.

Assoc. Prof.

Dept. of Industrial &
Manufacturing.Engrg.
Western Michigan University
4601 Campus Drive
Kalamazoo, MI 49008-5336
(269) 276-3354 (office)
(269) 276-3353 (fax)
betsy.aller@wmich.edu

Unit Director-Research

Unit Director-Instructional

Unit Director-Industrial

(2013-2015)

Karinna M. Vernaza, Ph.D.
Assoc. Prof, Mech. Engrg.
Interim Assoc. Dean,

College of Engrg. & Business
Gannon University

109 University Square

Erie, PA 16541

(814) 871-7722 (office)
vernaza001 @gannon.edu

(2012-2014)

Dan Budny, Ph.D.
Assoc. Prof.

Director of Freshman
Engineering Program
Swanson School of
Engineering

University of Pittsburgh
126 Benedum Hall
Pittsburgh, PA 15261
(412) 624-6474 (office)
(412) 624-2827 (fax)
budn itt.edu

(2012-2014)

Kenneth Reid, Ph.D.

Assoc. Prof.

Director of First-Year Engrg.
Program director, Education
ECCS Department

Ohio Northern University
Biggs 246

Ada, OH 45810

(419) 772-2383 (office)
(419) 772-2404 (fax)

k-reid@onu.edu

Unit Director-
Administration (2013-2015)

Ahmed Abdel-Mohti, Ph.D.,
Asst. Prof.

Civil Engineering Dept.
College of Engineering
Ohio Northern University
525 S. Main St.

Ada, OH 45810
a-abdel-mohti@onu.edu

Best Paper Awards Chair

Ahmed Abdel-Mohti, Ph.D.,
Asst. Prof.

Civil Engineering Dept.
College of Engineering
Ohio Northern University
525 S. Main St.

Ada, OH 45810
a-abdel-mohti@onu.edu

2013 Program Chair

Robert Gustafson, Ph.D.
Director, Engrg. Education
Innovation Center

The Ohio State University
2070 Neil Avenue
Columbus, OH 43210
(614) 292-0573
gustafson.4@osu.edu

2014 Program Chair

Subramaniam Ganesan, Ph.D.
Prof., Elec. & Comp. Engrg.
Director, Real Time Embedded
DSP System Lab

Oakland University

2200 N Squirrel Rd, DHE 105
Rochester, MI 48309

(248) 370-2206 (office)

(248) 370-4633 (fax)
ganesan(@oakland.edu

NCS Webmaster

Kumar Yelamarthi, Ph.D.
Asst. Prof. of Elec. Engrg.
Depart. Of Eng. And Tech
Central Michigan University
Mount Pleasant, MI 48859
(989) 774-7164 (office)

(989) 774-4900 (fax)
kumar.yelamarthi@cmich.edu
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